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2025 Boys Track and Field
Season Recap



Name
Cohen Betts
Angelino Ferree
Jackson Frazier
Mason Herbert
Alex Leugers
Carlos Ogega
Noah Woods

Brycen Bergman
John Burris
Kelvin English
Mason Ford
Gavin Fugate
Cory Fuller

Luke Holcroft
Oliver Jones
Joseph Judson
Brian Leap

Alex Lin

Alex Myers
Kellen Shaff
Joey Taylor

Isiah Tunis
Cooper Wienhorst
Kanen Woods

lan Barnett

lago Bueno Cubera
Luca Doyle

Liam Fennig

Oscar Garcia

AJ Golden

Hudson Harris
Phoenix Hoge-Mills
Jacob Hoskins
Brooks Huddleston
Hunter Lucas

Alex Meyer

Riley Rodarmel

Carter Chitwood-Bedolla
Luke Dougherty
Clayton Eldridge
Reece Fathbruckner
Malachi Golden
Cameron Kegley
Finn Lunsford
Jacob Modlin

Briker Petro

Melik Rasor
Bennett Richardson
AJ Schroeder
Corbin Shafer

Lane Smith

Arthur Thomas

Kyle Thompson

Gus Tisdale

Makeo Toves
Darwing Varela
Parker Wienhorst

**-School Record

Boys Track and Field Career Personal Bests *124 New Personal Bests this Season*
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*Bold=Mark achieved this season

100

11.12
12.26
10.93
11.39

12.73
12.56

12.04

12.95

12.47
12.57

12.31
11.86

12.36

11.85
11.28
12.57

12.10
12.82
12.28

11.25

13.08
11.96
13.15

12.86
11.97
12.56
12.58

11.56
12.95

12.97

13.30
12.41

200

23.11
25.19
22.59
22.88

25.98

24.49

24.67

25.31

24.72
24.19

25.22

2414
24.64
25.81

24.85
26.39
25.01

23.77

2714
25.02
26.85

28.01
24.03
26.08
26.09

23.18
27.13

27.40

28.14
26.69

400

60.41
56.16

54.50

52.31

57.77

53.75

56.28

56.34

54.98

55.01

56.70

56.85
58.18

51.86

59.16

110H 300H
18.79  49.58
16.41  43.43
1598  42.52

800
3:05.34

2:34

2:33.59

2:28.04

2:04.46
2:24.49
2:04.95
2:13.04

2:27.87
2:00.08

2:21.87

2:16.09
2:09.49

2:14.03
2:25.63
2:05.24

2:15.69
2:34.42

2:21.14

2:35.59

2:21.43

2:23.28

1600
7:09.54

5:46

5:19.64

5:18.54

4:43.62
5:36.32
4:58.5
4:42.22

5:41.70
4:26.04

5:30.11

4:47.43
4:34.96

4:46.54
5:13.57
4:30.49

4:47.65
5:45.84

5:11.95

5:44.87

5:03.7

5:31.07

3200 LJ HJ PV SP

40-11
19-3.75 5-6
20-9
5-8
11:18.12
16-6
38-0
10-6
10:42.29
12:17.92
10:14.08
19-3.5
5-2
9:52.47
19-6 5-10
9:41.47
11:12.32
9:55.41
17-6
10:32.27
5-2
5-4
14-6.5
28.1-75

109-3

60-1




2025 Season Results

Date
4-8-25

4-10-25

4-15-25

4-18-25

4-22-25

4-30-25

5-6-25

5-9-25

Dual Meet Record: 2-3
Score
Franklin

Overall Record: 25-18

Shelbyville

NTS Kept due to Temps/Limited Events

Franklin 31 Whiteland 49.5 Southport 86.5
Cancelled

Franklin 61 Martinsville 57

Bill Self Invitational 1st
Franklin 125.5

Batesville 122.5

Perry Meridian 111

Shelbyville 104

Jennings County 73.5

Martinsville 45.5

Connersville 32

Johnson County Meet 4th
Center Grove 173

Whiteland 115

Greenwood 101

Franklin 58

Indian Creek 44

Greenwood Christian 2

Edinburgh -

Franklin 109 Greensburg 23
Mid-State Conference 6th
Plainfield 138

Whiteland 116

Greenwood 89

Perry Meridian 72

Decatur Central 66.5

Franklin 66

Martinsville 39.5

Mooresville 36

Greenfield Central Invitational 5th

Location
@ Franklin

@ Southport

@ Franklin

@ Franklin

@ Franklin

@ Franklin

@ Plainfield

@ Greenfield-Central



5-13-25

5-22-25

5-29-25

Mt. Vernon
Greenwood
Roncalli
Greenfield-Central
Franklin
Shelbyville
Rushville
Connersville
Eastern Hancock

Franklin 46

IHSAA Sectional
Center Grove
Whiteland
Greenwood
Franklin

Triton Central
Perry Meridian
Indian Creek
Shelbyville
Waldron
Greenwood Christian
Edinburgh
Southwestern

IHSAA Regional

Avon
Brownsburg
Center Grove
Ben Davis
Plainfield
Southport
Greenwood
Zionsville
Danville

Pike
Whiteland
Tri-West
Ritter
Cascade
Perry Meridian
Riverside

162.75
108
99
98.75
80
33.75
28.75
20
10

Columbus North 86

4th

170

117

95

69

46

44

29

27

21

29th

107
97
53
40
39
31
31
25
21
20
17
17
13
13
13

@ Columbus North

@ Shelbyville

@ Plainfield

Terre Haute South
Sullivan
Northview

Triton Central
Southmont

South Putnam
Indian Creek
Decatur Central
Greencastle
Waldron

Parke Heritage
Shelbyville
Speedway

Herron

Franklin

South Vermillion
Covenant Christian
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2025 FCHS Top 25 Performances

This season we broke 1 school record, had 4 top 10 performances and 18
top 25 performances!

4x100- #1 Carter Chitwood-Bedolla, Carlos Ogega, Jackson Frazier, Alex Leugers: 42.39
4x800- #6 Isiah Tunis, Luke Holcroft, Luke Dougherty, Joseph Judson: 8:15.98
4x400- #8 Joseph Judson, Gavin Fugate, Cooper Wienhorst, Corbin Shafer: 3:28.74
Liam Fennig- #9 3200: 9:35.7

Jackson Frazier- #13 100 Dash: 11.12

Carlos Ogega- #13 200 Dash: 22.88

Corbin Shafer- #14 400 Dash: 51.86

Kellen Shaff- #14 300 Hurdles: 42.52

Isiah Tunis- T-#14 800: 2:00.8

Brooks Huddleston- T-#14 1600: 4:30.49

Jackson Frazier- #17 200 Dash: 23.11

Carter Chitwood-Bedolla- T-#18 100 Dash: 11.25

Corbin Shafer- #19 200 Dash: 23.18

Brian Leap- #19 300 Hurdles 43.43

Kellen Shaff- #20 110 Hurdles: 15.98

AJ Golden- T-#21 100 Dash: 11.28

Brooks Huddleston-#21 3200: 9:55.41

Liam Fennig- T-#25 1600: 4:34.96
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
Boys Open 60m Dash
1 7.06 F ---  Alex Leugers SR FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
2 7.21 P ---  Jackson Frazier SR FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
3* 7.51 P ---  Carlos Ogega SR FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
3* 7.51 P ---  Aj Golden SO FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
5 7.77 F ---  Darwing Varela FR FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
Boys Open 100m Dash
1 11.05 NWI F ---  Alex Leugers SR FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
2 11.12 NWI F ---  Jackson Frazier SR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
3 11.25 NWI F ---  Carter Chitwood-Bedolla FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
4 11.28 NWwI F -~ AjGolden SO FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mid-State Conference Invite
5 11.39 NWI F ---  Carlos Ogega SR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
6 11.56 NWwI F ---  Corbin Shafer FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
7 11.85 NWI F ---  Oscar Garcia SO FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV MIid-State Conference Invite
8 11.86 NWI F -~ Kanen Woods JR FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
9 11.96 NWI F -~ Malachi Golden FR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mid-State Conference Invite
10 11.97 NWI F ---  Briker Petro FR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
1 12.10 NwI F -~ Hunter Lucas SO FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
12 12.28 NwI F -~ Riley Rodarmel SO FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
13 12.31 NWI F - Cooper Wienhorst JR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
14 12.34 NWI F ---  Gavin Fugate JR FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
15 12.36 NWI F - lago Bueno Cubera JR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
16 12.41 NWI F -—- Darwing Varela FR FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
17 12.47 NwI F -~ Alex Myers JR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
18* 12.56 NwI F -~ Kelvin English JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
18* 12.56 NWI F - Melik Rasor FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
20 12.57 NWI F - Hudson Harris SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
21 12.58 NWI F - Bennett Richardson FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
22 12.73 NWI F --- John Burris JR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
23 12.82 NWwI F -~ Alex Meyer SO FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
24 12.86 NWI F --- Jacob Modlin FR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV MId-State Conference Invite
25 12.95 NwI F -~ Lane Smith FR FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
26 12.97 NWI F - Kyle Thompson FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
27 13.08 NWI F - Reece Fathbruckner FR FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
28 13.15 NWI F ---  Cameron Kegley FR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV MIid-State Conference Invite
29 13.30 NWI F - Makeo Toves FR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
30 13.58 NWwI F -~ Adil Toe SO FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
31 15.44 NWI F ---  Rahat Ojarov JR FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Boys Open 200m Dash
1 22.62 NwI P -~ Alex Leugers SR FCOMM BOYS 4/18/2025  Bill Self Invitational
2 22.88 NWI F ---  Carlos Ogega SR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
3 23.11 NWI F ---  Jackson Frazier SR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
4 23.18 NwI F -~ Corbin Shafer FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
5 23.77 NWI F ---  Carter Chitwood-Bedolla FR FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
6 24.03 NWI F - Briker Petro FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
7 24.14 NWI F ---  Oscar Garcia SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
8 24.19 NWI F - Kanen Woods JR FCOMM BOYS 5/6/2025 Mid-State Conference Meet
9 24.49 NWI F ---  Gavin Fugate JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
10 24.64 NWI F --- Aj Golden SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
1 24.67 NWI F -~ Joseph Judson JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
12 24.72 NWI F ---  Cooper Wienhorst JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
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Individual Top Marks
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Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
13 24.85 NWI F -~ Hunter Lucas SO FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
14 25.01 NWI F ---  Riley Rodarmel SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
15 25.02 NWI F ---  Malachi Golden FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
16 25.19 NwI F -~ Mason Herbert SR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
17 25.22 NWI F -—- lago Bueno Cubera JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
18 25.30 NwI F -~ Alex Myers JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
19 25.81 NWI F - Hudson Harris SO FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
20 25.98 NWI F --- John Burris JR FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
21 26.08 NWI F -~ Melik Rasor FR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
22 26.09 NWwI F -~ Bennett Richardson FR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
23 26.11 NwI F -~ Collin Owens JR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
24 26.39 NwI F -~ Alex Meyer SO FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
25 26.69 NWI F - Darwing Varela FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
26 26.85 NWwI F - Cameron Kegley FR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
27 27.13 NwI F -~ Lane Smith FR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
28 2714 NWI F - Reece Fathbruckner FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
29 27.40 NwI F -~ Kyle Thompson FR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
30 28.00 NWwI F -~ Jacob Modlin FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
31 28.03 NWwI F -~ Adil Toe SO FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
32 28.14 NWI F - Makeo Toves FR FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
33 31.03 NWwI F -~ Kameron Adams SR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
34 31.93 NWwI F -~ Rahat Ojarov JR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
Boys Open 400m Dash
1 51.86 F ---  Corbin Shafer FR FCOMM BOYS 4/18/2025 Bill Self Invitational
2 53.75 F ---  Cooper Wienhorst JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
3 53.78 F --- Joseph Judson JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
4 54.50 F ---  Gavin Fugate JR FCOMM BOYS 5/6/2025 Mid-State Conference Meet
5 54.98 F - Hudson Harris SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
6 55.01 F - Hunter Lucas SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
7 56.28 F - lago Bueno Cubera JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
8 56.34 F -~ Oscar Garcia SO FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
9 56.70 F -~ Riley Rodarmel SO FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
10 56.85 F -~ Briker Petro FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
11 58.18 F ---  Bennett Richardson FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
12 59.16 F ---  Makeo Toves FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
Boys Open 800m Run
1 2:00.08 F -~ Isiah Tunis JR FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
2 2:04.46 F -~ Luke Holcroft JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
3 2:05.24 F - Brooks Huddleston SO FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
4 2:06.27 F ---  Joseph Judson JR FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
5 2:13.04 F -~ Alex Lin JR FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
6 2:13.29 F ---  Liam Fennig SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
7 2:14.03 F ---  Phoenix Hoge-Mills SO FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
8 2:15.69 F -~ Luke Dougherty FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
9 2:16.09 F -—- Luca Doyle SO FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
10 2:21.14 F - Finnegan Lunsford FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
11 2:21.43 F -~ Arthur Thomas FR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
12 2:21.87 F --- lan Barnett SO FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
13 2:23.28 F -~ Gus Tisdale FR FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
14 2:27.87 F ---  Joseph Taylor JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
15 2:28.04 F -~ Jacob Hoskins SO FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville



Licensed To: Franklin Community High School 6/1/2025 Page

Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
16 2:29.54 F -~ Oliver Jones JR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
17 2:31.82 F ---  Brycen Bergman JR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
18 2:33.59 F ---  Noah Woods SR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
19 2:34.42 F ---  Clayton Eldridge FR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
20 2:35.59 F -~ Aj Schroeder FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
21 3:05.34 F ---  Angelino Ferree SR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
Boys Open 1600m Run
1 4:30.49 F ---  Brooks Huddleston SO FCOMM BOYS 5/29/2025 Boys IHSAA Regional
2 4:34.96 F ---  Liam Fennig SO FCOMM GIRLS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
3 4:41.56 F - Isiah Tunis JR FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
4 4:42.22 F -~ AlexLin JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
5 4:43.62 F --- Luke Holcroft JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
6 4:47.43 F -~ Luca Doyle SO FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
7 4:47 .65 F -—- Luke Dougherty FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
8 4:51.23 F -—- Phoenix Hoge-Mills SO FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
9 5:03.70 F --- Arthur Thomas FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
10 5:11.95 F - Finnegan Lunsford FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
11 5:13.69 F -~ Jacob Hoskins SO FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
12 5:18.54 F - Brycen Bergman JR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
13 5:19.64 F --- Noah Woods SR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
14 5:30.11 F --- lan Barnett SO FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
15 5:31.07 F -~ Gus Tisdale FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
16 5:40.70 F -~ Oliver Jones JR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
17 5:41.00 F --- Joseph Taylor JR FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
18 5:44.87 F -~ Aj Schroeder FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
19 5:45.84 F -~ Clayton Eldridge FR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
20 7:09.54 F ---  Angelino Ferree SR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
Boys Open 3200m Run
1 9:35.70 F - Liam Fennig SO FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
2 9:55.41 F - Brooks Huddleston SO FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
3 10:14.08 F --- Alex Lin JR FCOMM BOYS 5/6/2025 Mid-State Conference Meet
4 10:29.15 F - Luke Dougherty FR FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
5 11:12.32 F --- Jacob Hoskins SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
6 11:18.12 F -~ Noah Woods SR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
7 12:17.92 F --- Oliver Jones JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
Boys Open 60m Hurdles
1 8.92 F --- Kellen Shaff JR FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
2 9.55 P - Brian Leap JR FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
3 9.74 P - Kelvin English JR FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
Boys Open 110m Hurdles
1 15.98 NWI F --- Kellen Shaff JR FCOMM BOYS 5/6/2025 Mid-State Conference Meet
2 16.41 NWI F -—- Brian Leap JR FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
3 18.79 NwI F -~ Kelvin English JR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
Boys Open 300m Hurdles
1 42.52 F ---  Kellen Shaff JR FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
2 43.43 F ---  Brian Leap JR FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
3 49.58 F Kelvin English JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
Boys Open High Jump
1 5-10.00 1.77m F - Cooper Wienhorst JR FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
2 5-08.00 1.72m F ---  Carlos Ogega SR FCOMM BOYS 4/18/2025 Bill Self Invitational

3 5-06.00 1.67m F - Melik Rasor FR FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
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Individual Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Mark Convert Rnd Name AgelYr
4 5-02.00 1.57m F ---  Cameron Kegley FR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
Boys Open Pole Vault
1 10-06.00 3.20m F -~ Cory Fuller JR FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
Boys Open Long Jump
1 19-06.00 NWI 594m F ---  Cooper Wienhorst JR FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
2 19-03.50 NwI 5.88m F -~ Alex Myers JR FCOMM BOYS 4/18/2025  Bill Self Invitational
3 18-11.50 577Tm F -~ Mason Herbert SR FCOMM BOYS 3/7/2025 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
4 17-06.00 NWI 533m F ---  Alex Meyer SO FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
5 16-06.00 NwI 5.02m F -~ John Burris JR FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
6 15-09.00 4.80m F -~ Makeo Toves FR FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
Boys Open Shot Put
1 41-11.00 12.77m F ---  Cohen Betts SR FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
2 38-00.00 11.58m F - Mason Ford JR FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
3 32-03.00 9.83m F -~ Adil Toe SO FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
4 28-01.75 8.57Tm F --- Parker Wienhorst FR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
Boys Open Discus
1 113-05.00 34.56m F - Cohen Betts SR FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
2 109-03.00 33.29m F - Mason Ford JR FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
3 81-00.00 24.68m F - Adil Toe SO FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
4 60-01.00 18.31m F --- Parker Wienhorst FR FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mld-State Conference Invite
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Relay Top Marks
Number of Top Times: All
Time Convert Rnd Relay
Boys Open 4x100m Relay
1 42.39 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
Carter Chitwood-Bedolla (FR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Jackson Frazier (SR) Alex Leugers (SR)
2 42.65 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/29/2025 Boys IHSAA Regional
Carter Chitwood-Bedolla (FR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Jackson Frazier (SR) Alex Leugers (SR)
3 42.71 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
Carter Chitwood-Bedolla (FR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Jackson Frazier (SR) Alex Leugers (SR)
4 43.13 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
Jackson Frazier (SR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Kanen Woods (JR) Alex Leugers (SR)
5 43.54 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/6/2025 Mid-State Conference Meet
Carter Chitwood-Bedolla (FR) Kanen Woods (JR) Jackson Frazier (SR) Alex Leugers (SR)
6 43.67 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/18/2025 Bill Self Invitational
Jackson Frazier (SR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Kanen Woods (JR) Alex Leugers (SR)
7 43.86 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Jackson Frazier (SR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Kanen Woods (JR) Alex Leugers (SR)
8 43.99 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
Jackson Frazier (SR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Kanen Woods (JR) Alex Leugers (SR)
9* 44.67 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
Carlos Ogega (SR) Alex Leugers (SR) Jackson Frazier (SR) Cohen Betts (SR)
9* 44 .67 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Carter Chitwood-Bedolla (FR) Oscar Garcia (SO) Aj Golden (SO) Briker Petro (FR)
11 46.76 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
Alex Myers (JR) Oscar Garcia (SO) Aj Golden (SO) Briker Petro (FR)
12 46.96 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mid-State Conference Invite
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Oscar Garcia (SO) Ai Golden (SO) Briker Petro (FR)
13 47.26 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Kelvin English (JR) Hunter Lucas (SO) Riley Rodarmel (SO) Kellen Shaff (JR)
14 51.24 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mid-State Conference Invite
Jacob Modlin (FR) Lane Smith (FR) Reece Fathbruckner (FR) Malachi Golden (FR)
15 52.05 F CRelay FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
Jacob Modlin (FR) Lane Smith (FR) Reece Fathbruckner (FR) Kyle Thompson (FR)
Boys Open 4x200m Relay
1 1:35.18 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/7/2025 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Jackson Frazier (SR) Alex Leugers (SR) Joseph Judson (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
2 1:35.23 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Carter Chitwood-Bedolla (FR) Oscar Garcia (SO) Ai Golden (SO) Briker Petro (FR)
3 1:35.25 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
Kelvin English (JR) Alex Leugers (SR) Corbin Shafer (FR) Carlos Ogega (SR)
4 1:36.48 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
Jackson Frazier (SR) Alex Leugers (SR) Corbin Shafer (FR) Briker Petro (FR)
5 1:42.04 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
Briker Petro (FR) Collin Owens (JR) Oscar Garcia (SO) Kanen Woods (JR)
6 1:46.22 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
Hudson Harris (SO) Alex Mever (SO) Malachi Golden (FR) Darwing Varela (FR)
7 1:56.48 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
Jacob Modlin (FR) Reece Fathbruckner (FR) Iago Bueno Cubera (JR) Rahat Ojarov (JR)
Boys Open 4x400m Relay
1 3:28.74 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Joseph Judson (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
2 3:31.38 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Joseph Judson (JR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
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3 3:31.83 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/29/2025 Boys IHSAA Regional
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Joseph Judson (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
4 3:33.47 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/18/2025 Bill Self Invitational
Joseph Judson (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR) Alex Leugers (SR)
5 3:36.59 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
Carter Chitwood-Bedolla (FR) Hudson Harris (SO) Corbin Shafer (FR) Joseph Judson (JR)
6 3:37.66 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Hudson Harris (SO) Corbin Shafer (FR) Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR)
7 3:38.24 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
Carlos Ogega (SR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Joseph Judson (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR)
8 3:38.75 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/6/2025 Mid-State Conference Meet
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Joseph Judson (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
9 3:38.83 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
10 3:39.11 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/7/2025 Whiteland HSR Qualifier
Gavin Fugate (JR) Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Joseph Judson (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
11 3:39.92 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/15/2025 Martinsville
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Joseph Judson (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR) Isiah Tunis (JR)
12 3:40.06 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Corbin Shafer (FR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Alex Leugers (SR) Joseph Judson (JR)
13 3:41.15 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Carlos Ogega (SR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR)
14 3:43.67 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
Cooper Wienhorst (JR) Corbin Shafer (FR) Gavin Fugate (JR) Joseph Judson (JR)
15 3:44.31 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/8/2025 JV Mid-State Conference Invite
Iago Bueno Cubera (JR) Hunter Lucas (SO) Briker Petro (FR) Hudson Harris (SO)
16 3:50.11 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
Hudson Harris (SO) Luke Holcroft (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR) Brooks Huddleston (SO)
17 3:56.71 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
Hunter Lucas (SO) Mason Herbert (SR) Kellen Shaff (JR) Riley Rodarmel (SO)
18 3:58.24 F BRelay FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Hudson Harris (SO) Brian Leap (JR) Brooks Huddleston (SO) Luke Holcroft (JR)
19 4:01.79 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
Hudson Harris (SO) Alex Mever (SO) Luke Dougherty (FR) Makeo Toves (FR)
20 4:04.55 F CRelay FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
Collin Owens (JR) Makeo Toves (FR) Aj Golden (SO) Oscar Garcia (SO)
21 4:07.14 F D Relay FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
Bennett Richardson (FR) Hunter Lucas (SO) Darwing Varela (FR) Cameron Kegley (FR)
22 4:10.20 F ERelay FCOMM BOYS 4/8/2025 Shelbyville
Alex Mever (SO) Lane Smith (FR) Tago Bueno Cubera (JR) Briker Petro (FR)
23 4:16.68 F CRelay FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Malachi Golden (FR) Luke Dougherty (FR) Arthur Thomas (FR) Gus Tisdale (FR)
24 4:38.31 F D Relay FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Makeo Toves (FR) Kyle Thompson (FR) Reece Fathbruckner (FR) Jacob Modlin (FR)
Boys Open 4x800m Relay
1 8:15.98 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/29/2025 Boys IHSAA Regional
Isiah Tunis (JR) Luke Holcroft (JR) Luke Dougherty (FR) Joseph Judson (JR)
2 8:23.97 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
Luke Holcroft (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR) Brooks Huddleston (SO) Joseph Judson (JR)
3 8:26.76 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/22/2025 Boys IHSAA Sectional
Luke Holcroft (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR) Luke Dougherty (FR) Joseph Judson (JR)
4 8:31.49 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/13/2025 Columbus North
Joseph Judson (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR) Brooks Huddleston (SO) Liam Fennig (SO)
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5 8:33.50 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/6/2025 Mid-State Conference Meet
Luke Dougherty (FR) Phoenix Hoge-Mills (SO) Joseph Judson (JR) Isiah Tunis (JR)
6 8:37.17 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/18/2025 Bill Self Invitational
Luke Dougherty (FR) Phoenix Hoge-Mills (SO) Joseph Judson (JR) Luke Holcroft (JR)
7 8:37.65 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/18/2025 Mid-State Conference HSR Qualifier
Joseph Judson (JR) Luke Holcroft (JR) Brooks Huddleston (SO) Isiah Tunis (JR)
8 8:41.56 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 5/9/2025 Greenfield-Central Invitational
Liam Fennig (SO) Luke Dougherty (FR) Alex Lin (JR) Joseph Judson (JR)
9 8:54.15 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/30/2025 Greensburg
Isiah Tunis (JR) Luke Holcroft (JR) Brooks Huddleston (SO) Joseph Judson (JR)
10 9:07.57 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/22/2025 Johnson County Meet
Brooks Huddleston (SO) Luke Dougherty (FR) Phoenix Hoge-Mills (SO) Joseph Judson (JR)
11 9:23.54 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
Arthur Thomas (FR) Ian Barnett (SO) Luke Dougherty (FR) Gus Tisdale (FR)
12 9:40.10 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 4/10/2025 Southport and Whiteland
Arthur Thomas (FR) Gus Tisdale (FR) Ian Barnett (SO) Jacob Hoskins (SO)
Boys Open 1400m Sprint Medley Relay
1 3:50.39 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/19/2025 CG Alex Girdley Invite
Cameron Kegley (FR) Kyle Thompson (FR) Lane Smith (FR) Bennett Richardson (FR)
Boys Open 4000m Distance Medley Relay
1 11:22.42 F ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/12/2025 Warren Central HSR Qualifier
Alex Lin (JR) Hudson Harris (SO) Luke Dougherty (FR) Liam Fennig (SO)
2 11:22.45 F  ARelay FCOMM BOYS 3/7/2025 Whiteland HSR Qualifier

Luke Holcroft (JR) Hudson Harris (SO) Brooks Huddleston (SO) Isiah Tunis (JR)



First Name
Kellen
Alex
Jackson
Liam
Brooks
Brian
Carlos
Cooper
Corbin
Joseph
Corwin
Isiah
Cohen
Alexander
Luke
Alex
Carter
Mason
Kanen
Gavin
Luke
Hudson
Phoenix
Melik
Kelvin
Mason
Briker
Oscar
AJ
Parker
Alex
Jacob
Luca

2025 Team Points

Last Name
Shaff
Leugers
Frazier
Fennig
Huddleston
Leap
Ogega
Wienhorst
Shafer
Judson
Fuller
Tunis
Betts
Myers
Holcroft
Lin
Chitwood-Bedolla
Ford
Woods
Fugate
Dougherty
Harris
Hoge-Mills
Rasor
English
Herbert
Petro
Garcia
Golden
Wienhorst
Meyer
Hoskins
Doyle

Grade

11
12
12
10
10
11
12
11
9

11
11
11
12
11
11
11
9

11
11
11
9

10
10
9

11
12
9

10
10
9

10
10
10

2025 Total
86
67.5
60
52.75
49

Career Total
145
157.5
92.25
105.25
60
44
41.25
50.66
33.25
89
31.5
109.75
24.25
19
29.25
16.5
11

7.75
12
6.5

9.5

34.75

2.5

2.5
2.5

2.25
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Boys All-Time Points Leaders (1986-Present)

Brian Murr
Keith Fechtman
Josh Stevenson
Sean Wilson
Rob Turner
Andy Dunn
Scott White
Nick Belser
Andrew Ballay
Jake Moran
Ryan Hall

JD Sever

Brad Epperson
Ryan Warrenburg
Richard Jordan
Bryan Epperson
Kris Alexander
Bart Hunter
Sam Barnett
Zach Tranter

553.75
545.50
540.50
528.25
509.00
481.25
461.75
455.00
450.75
419.50
397.25
385.00
381.75
372.50
370.00
369.75
362.00
351.00
339.50
339.00

2009-2012
1995-1997
1996-1999
2005-2008
2002-2005
2004-2007
1993-1996
1995-1998
2010-2013
2009-2012
1987-1990
2021-2024
1991-1994
1999-2002
1988-1990
1986-1989
1995-1998
1992,93,95
2014-2017
2006-2009



